

CITY OF WESTMINSTER NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WESTMINSTER WILL HOLD A **PUBLIC HEARING** AS FOLLOWS:

<u>HEARING BODY</u>: CITY COUNCIL

<u>DATE OF HEARING</u>: Wednesday, September 14, 2022

TIME OF HEARING: 7:00 PM OR SOON THEREAFTER

LOCATION OF HEARING: City of Westminster

Council Chambers at the Westminster Civic Center

8200 Westminster Boulevard Westminster, California 92683 or

In Person Hybrid and Via Teleconference/Web Conference - Pursuant to State of California Executive Order N-29-20

PUBLIC HEARING ITEM: ADJUSTMENT TO CURRENT WATER SERVICE RATES FOR IRRIGATION METERS ONLY

The public hearing is to consider the adjustment to the current water service rate for irrigation meters.

INVITATION TO BE HEARD:

The public is welcome and invited to comment pertaining to this Public Hearing Item. All persons wishing to speak and participate on this matter may do so via one of the following:

- In Person by attending the legislative meeting; or
- <u>Via Zoom</u> by using the Zoom Link providing on the City's Website/Agenda at <u>www.westminster-ca.gov</u> or <u>https://westminsterca.granicus.com/ViewPublisher.php?view_id=2</u> , and "raising hand" during the Public Hearing until the City Clerk staff calls you; or
- <u>Via E-Comment/Email</u> by visiting the City's Website and click on the link: CityClerkCSR@westminster-ca.gov; or
- Written Comment via Drop-Off to be filed with the City of Westminster, City Clerk's Office, 8200 Westminster Blvd, Westminster, CA 92683, during our Regular Posted Business Hours. Written MUST be received by the City Clerk's Office by no later than 12:00 PM on said Public Hearing date; or
- Written Comment via U.S. Mail MUST be received by the City of Westminster, City Clerk's Office, at least 1-business day prior to the scheduled Public Hearing 8200 Westminster Blvd., Westminster, CA 92683.

Please reference the Public Hearing Title, date of hearing, and Agenda Item, in any written correspondence or Email Subject Line.

Further information may be obtained by contacting the following: Scott Miller, Water Superintendent (714) 548-3693 SMiller@westminster-ca.gov

A copy of the Public Hearing item listed above will be available for review at City Hall, City Clerk's Office, 8200 Westminster Boulevard, Westminster, CA 92683 and/or a copy may be obtained from the City Clerk at a nominal charge during posted business hours. The Agenda Staff Report and attachments, if any, will also be available on the City's website at https://www.westminster-ca.gov.

/S/

Lucie Colombo, CMC, CPMC
Interim City Clerk of the City of Westminster

DATED: July 26, 2022

PUBLISHED: WESTMINSTER HERALD-JOURNAL

August 4, 2022